

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 794/2022

CrIM No. 1651/2022

Anchal Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.10.2022**

Due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up for consideration.

Adjourned.

List this case on 18.10.2022.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**11.10.2022**  
Muneesh