

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.794/2022
Crl M No.1651/2022

Anchal Kumar

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Adv.

v/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

16.11.2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections to the petition.

Notice sent for service of respondent No.2 through registered cover has not been received back. The statutory period is yet to expire.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for respondent No.2, adjourned.

List on **28.12.2022**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.11.2022
Eva