

Sr. No. 100

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 794/2022
CrIM No. 1651/2022

Anchal Kumar

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent No. 1 shall file reply before the next date of hearing.

Await appearance of respondent No.2.

List on 29.05.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.04.2023
Karam Chand/Secy.