

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 794/2022**

Anchal Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.12.2024**

1. None for the official respondents.
2. Status report has not been filed despite availing last and final opportunity, as such right to file the same shall stand closed.
3. Under these circumstances the SHO concerned shall remain present on the next date of hearing along with the CD file
4. List on **07.03.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.12.2024  
Javid Iqbal