

Sr. No. 67

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 794/2022**

**Anchal Kumar**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(25.08.2025)**

List on **10.10.2025**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

**JAMMU  
25.08.2025**

*Bunty*



**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

सत्यमेव जयते